

SB087_L.004

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

 Chairman of Committee

 Date
Committee on State, Veterans, & Military Affairs.

After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:

SB10-087 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 5, strike lines 7 through 10.
- 2 Page 6, strike lines 11 and 12 and substitute:
 - 3 "~~(3) (a) Disclosure statements~~ A DISCLOSURE STATEMENT shall be
 - 4 filed within fifteen days after the end of".
- 5 Page 6, strike lines 17 through 21.
- 6 Page 7, strike lines 23 through 26 and substitute "HER official capacity."
- 7 Page 8, strike line 17 and substitute:
 - 8 "(7) In".
- 9 Page 8, line 20, strike "ten" and substitute "ten TWENTY".
- 10 Page 9, line 2, strike "ONE".
- 11 Page 9, line 3, strike "HUNDRED" and substitute "FIFTY".
- 12 Page 9, line 11, strike "(4),".
- 13 Page 10, strike lines 14 and 15 and substitute "by this part 3, AND IN
- 14 REQUIRING THE REGISTRATION OF VOLUNTEER LOBBYISTS IN ACCORDANCE
- 15 WITH THE PROVISIONS OF SUBSECTION (7) OF THIS SECTION. The".



- 1 Page 10, strike lines 23 through 26.
- 2 Page 11, strike line 4 and substitute "statements of professional lobbyists
3 AND FIRMS".
- 4 Page 11, strike lines 9 through 14.
- 5 Page 11, line 19, strike "~~volunteer lobbyist,~~" and substitute "volunteer
6 lobbyist, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SUBSECTION (7) OF THIS SECTION,".
- 7 Page 11, strike lines 23 through 27.
- 8 Page 12, strike lines 1 through 24 and substitute:
- 9 "(7) NOTWITHSTANDING ANY OTHER PROVISION OF THIS PART 3, ON
10 OR AFTER JANUARY 1, 2011, ANY VOLUNTEER LOBBYIST SHALL REGISTER
11 WITH THE SECRETARY OF STATE BY MEANS OF AN ON-LINE REGISTRATION
12 SYSTEM DEVELOPED FOR THE REGISTRATION OF SUCH LOBBYISTS BY THE
13 SECRETARY. IN CONNECTION WITH SUCH REGISTRATION, A VOLUNTEER
14 LOBBYIST SHALL BE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE HIS OR HER NAME AND
15 CONTACT INFORMATION, THE NAME OF ANY PERSON FOR WHOM HE OR SHE
16 IS LOBBYING, AND SUCH OTHER INFORMATION AS MAY BE REQUIRED BY
17 THE SECRETARY."
- 18 Page 12, line 26, strike "(2) (b) and (3)," and substitute "(2) (b),".
- 19 Page 13, strike lines 17 through 22.
- 20 Page 14, line 5, strike "professional" and substitute "professional".
- 21 Page 14, line 16, strike "professional" and substitute "professional".

** ** * * * * *

